
1 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO AGREEMENT WITH WRA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS 

FOR “CITY SURROUNDED BY A TRAIL” 
CONCEPTUAL DESIGN AND FEASIBILITY STUDY 

 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered into this ___ day of April 2016, by and 
between the CITY OF FORT BRAGG, hereinafter referred to as “CITY,” and WRA 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, hereinafter referred to as "CONSULTANT.”  

 WHEREAS, CITY and CONSULTANT entered into an Agreement on July 13, 2015 for 
professional services from CONSULTANT to prepare a conceptual design and feasibility study 
for the “City Surrounded by a Trail” project; and 

 WHEREAS, on October 29, 2015, the Fort Bragg City Council authorized changes in 
the scope of work to include modified approaches to supporting the public workshops and 
additional concepts for design development; and 

 WHEREAS, The City was awarded Mendocino Council of Governments (MCOG) 
funding to complete an engineering study of access to North harbor Drive, known as the North 
Harbor Access Plan; and 

 WHEREAS, WRA has submitted a proposal to subcontract the required engineering 
services for the North Harbor Access Plan to Questa Engineering; and 

 WHEREAS, WRA has been performing tasks for  the City Surrounded by a Trail (AKA 
City of Trails) project which is ongoing and the proposed engineering work by Questa 
Engineering is interconnected with this ongoing work underway by WRA; and 

 WHEREAS, there are still sufficient funds for all of these activities awarded by MCOG; 

 NOW, THEREFORE, for the aforementioned reasons and other valuable consideration, 
the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, CITY and CONSULTANT hereby agree 
that the Professional Services Agreement for “City Surrounded by a Trail” Feasibility Study and 
Conceptual Design between the CITY and CONSULTANT dated July 13, 2015, is hereby 
amended as follows:  

1. SCOPE OF WORK: Paragraph 1 (DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR SCOPE OF 
WORK) is hereby amended to add the following to the existing paragraph: “The 
Services are further described in Consultant’s updated scope of work, which is attached 
to and made a part of this First Amendment to Agreement as Exhibit A.” 

2. TERM:  Paragraph 2 (TERM) is hereby amended to extend the contract to December 
31, 2016. 

3. PAYMENT TERMS: Paragraph 3 (PAYMENT TERMS AND NOT TO EXCEED 
AMOUNT) The Not to Exceed amount is hereby amended from $65,500 to $99,968 
(increase of $34,468). 
 

4. TIME OF COMPLETION: Paragraph 4 (TIME OF COMPLETION) is hereby amended to 
extend the time of completion to September 30, 2016. 

5. Except as expressly amended herein, the Professional Services Agreement, between 
the CITY and CONSULTANT dated July 13, 2015 is hereby reaffirmed.  







EXHIBIT A



EXHIBIT A



EXHIBIT A



EXHIBIT A



EXHIBIT A



EXHIBIT A



EXHIBIT A


	341 WRA Environ Consultants Amendment 2015-4-11.pdf
	WRA.pdf
	341 WRA Environ Consultants - Exhibit A.pdf

